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IOTA ADVISORS’ UPDATE
Congratulations to IOTA Chapter for raising over $15,000 in the past 20 months for Children’s Miracle
Network, see page 3.
Alex Murphy and his Executive Board: Max Matza, Henry Davis, Jake Kalina and Liam Fitzgerald along with
an outstanding group of committee chairmen are ready to have a full array of programming this fall. 
The brother’s cumulative GPA for spring quarter was an impressive 3.36!
We welcome back brothers Alec Hurst, Past Chapter President, as our new House Director and Kyle
Leigh back to Denver and as a new assistant Chapter Advisor. 
Thanks to Jay Reano who has re-started our Third Thursday lunches for Denver area alumni. If you
want to join us, get on the mailing list by contacting Jay via email: jreano@comcast.net, brothers of
all ages are welcomed.
Be watching for announcements on the alumni football game likely to be held Sunday, October 24th
and the alumni poker night likely to be held Tuesday, November 2nd.
DU is requiring all students, faculty and staff to be vaccinated and we are hoping for a healthy quarter
for our brothers.
We look forward to ‘21-’22 being a tremendous year for IOTA and to our 102nd Chartering Anniversary
Celebration in fall of 2022.
C, F & S,
Steve Ehrlich, Chapter Advisor and House Corporation President
On behalf of Gary Berz, Ben Brentin, Adam Segall, Matt Meyer, Scott Adams, Chris Fettig, 
Ryan Martin, Alec Hurst, Kyle Leigh and Marc Goldenberg, Advisors and House Corporation members
Greg Grauberger – Faculty Advisor
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Dear Brothers,

After much discussion and for the safety of all, we have decided to reschedule once again until next year.

IOTA’S CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION REUNION
SAVE THE DATE | Oct 6-9, 2022

We will be circulating and posting more information later this year as to the reunion details.
We anticipate the plans will remain similar to what we had originally organized for our reunion. We will
be circulating ideas for things to do for early arrivals on Friday including a golf outing...stay tuned for
details! Saturday activities will include: DU campus tour, hiking in the foothills, tennis, city tour, brewery
tour and a tour of the Denver Art Museum just to name a few. 

A big thank you to the House Corporation for subsidizing the registration fee in honor of IOTA’s
Centennial Celebration at $100.00 per person. This will include:

•Thurs. 5:45pm Gathering for early arrivals: Happy Hour 
•Fri. 5:00pm Registration:

Cocktails/Appetizers/Reception: 6:45pm Dinner on your own in groups by class/eras in the 
North Cherry Creek area. After Friday night dinner at 9:45pm there will be a dessert reception 
at the Chapter house: 1959 South Columbine.
Golf outing likely earlier in the day

•Sat. 11:00am Alumni v. Undergraduate touch football game. Lunch on your own. Tours, hiking, etc.
•Sat. 5:45pm Reception & Banquet:

DU’s Chancellor, Jeremy Haefner, will be speaking to us after our cocktail hour 
(appetizers and cash bar) followed by dinner for alumni, spouses, partners and little sisters.

•Sun. Optional breakfast/brunch on your own or in small groups

For those of you who have already registered, if you would like your fee returned please contact Gary Berz
at GMLD@aol.com, otherwise we will retain it for next year year’s event. 

We are hopeful and excited about having a great turnout for 
IOTA’S CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION REUNION | Oct 6-9, 2022

We know some classes have held “Zoom Happy Hours”. We encourage others to do the same by class year
or years. If you need help organizing, please feel free to contact Steve via email: ehrlich14@aol.com.
For the meantime, be well, stay safe and see you in 2022.
C, F, & S,
Stephen P. Ehrlich, 1970
On behalf of the Iota Centennial Celebration Committee
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For the KIDS | Get On The Ball
Give to Children’s Miracle Network

Every year the Zeta Beta Tau Fraternity runs its Get On The Ball fundraiser. This fundraiser
works to raise money for the Children's Miracle Network, a non-profit that raises funds for chil-
dren’s hospitals, medical research, and community awareness of children’s health issues. Over
the years the Iota chapter has raised thousands of dollars for the Children’s Miracle Network
and has recently established a wonderful relationship with the local Children’s hospital in
Aurora. This relationship has allowed brothers to visit the medical campus, interact with
patients, and most importantly realize the incredible effect their fundraising efforts have on
both the patients but their families and the staff that work tirelessly to ensure these children
can lead a normal life. We hope that you will support us in this year’s effort to raise money for
Children’s Miracle Network as any donation is greatly appreciated.
During the past 20 months, IOTA was able to raise over $15,000.00 for Children’s Miracle
Network, and we could not have done that without the support from our loyal friends, family,
and most importantly, alumni! Thank You!



www.DUZBT.com AN IOTA’S WORTH SUMMER 2021

THE ALUMNI AND PARENT NEWSLETTER |  IOTA CHAPTER |  ZETA BETA TAU |  UNIVERSITY OF DENVER

4

RECRUITMENT
Recommendations Wanted!

We are looking for a few great men. If you
know any men that will be attending DU please
send his name and contact information to
Liam Fitzgerald, our recruitment chairmen:
lmpfitz501@live.com
To make a recruitment recommendation for
any other chapter, please go to:
https://zbt.org/alumni/recommend-a-brother/

Bruce Saiber Memorial
Iota Chapter Education Fund

Donation’s to support Iota Chapter
and our undergraduate brothers at the
University of Denver can be made to
Zeta Beta Tau Foundation’s Bruce
Saiber Memorial Iota Chapter
Education Fund visit:
http:/www.zbtfoundation.org/donate

Gifts may also be made by check made and
payable to the Zeta Beta Tau Foundation (Note:
Saiber Memorial/Iota Chapter Fund) and mailed to
Zeta Beta Tau Foundation, Gift Processing Office,
PO Box 2187, Columbus, GA 31902.
Zeta Beta Tau – Brotherhood for a Lifetime!
C, F & S,
Faron A. Lewitt, 
Executive Director
Tel: 317-506-7066

Chapter Advisors Wanted
We are looking for a few more alumni to
serve as chapter advisors. If interested,

please contact Steve via email:
ehrlich14@aol.com.

President: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Alex Murphy
Programming Director: . . . . . Max Matza
Financial Director:. . . . . . . . . Jake Kalina
Operations Director: . . . . . . . Henry Davis
Communications Director: . . Liam Fitzgerald

ZBT Chairmen
Academics: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dominic Fera
Alumni and Parent Relations:. . . Braden Krumholz
Apparel:. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Danny Lane
Athletics: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Alex Daves
Brotherhood Development: . . . . Isaiah Erb
Brotherhood Overwatch: . . . . . . Austin Danelski
Campus Cordinator: . . . . . . . . . Patrick Eustace
Community Service: . . . . . . . . . Beck Duncan
Diversity Inclusion: . . . . . . . . . . Noah Taxman
Formal: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . James Lykins
Heritage: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ethan Henschel
House, Health and Wellness: . . . Austin Danelski
House Manager:. . . . . . . . . . . . . Aidan Vaughey
Inter Fraternity Council:. . . . . . . Arthur Ashworth
MQB: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ben Schackleford
Philanthropy/B Positive:. . . . . . . Beck Duncan
Provost: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ethan Woodley and

Larry Waterhouse
Public Relations/Photographer: . Watt St. John
Recruitment: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Liam Fitzgerald
Risk Prevention: . . . . . . . . . . . . Alex Goodman
Rituals: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Charlie Hollington
Sexual Assault Prevention: . . . . Josh Mittman
Social: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aidan Vaughey and

Grayson Warlick
Steward: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jake Kalina
Tailgates:. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bret Rodgers
Traditions: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ben Schackleford
Website and Facebook: . . . . . . . Peter Valesares and

Nathan Moses
ZBTahiti: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Xavi Rivera, 

Arthur Ashworth and 
Andrew Swift

Seniors:. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . James Lynkins
Sophomores:. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Henry Davis
Freshmen: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Liam Fitzgerald

2021-2022 Executive Board

Alumni Gatherings
Thanks to Jay Reano for his efforts in keeping the
bonds of brotherhood alive and well in Denver.
Every third Tuesday  local alumni meet for lunch.
We share stories, mostly lies, about the past and
catch up on current events. We are hoping more
local alumni will join us, contact Jay via email:
jreano@comcast.net for more information.
Why not consider doing this in your city?

Contact Steve Ehrlich: ehrlich14@aol.com and he’ll
get you contact information for alumni in your area.

Alumni Football Game | Oct 24
Alumni Poker Night | Nov 2

http:/www.zbtfoundation.org/donate
http:/www.zbtfoundation.org/donate
http:/www.zbtfoundation.org/donate
https://zbt.org/alumni/recommend-a-brother/
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ZBT IOTA Website | Follow Us on Facebook
The ZBT IOTA website is the product of a lot of hard work from very dedicated individuals. Through the
help of a website developer, we were able to create something that we truly felt captured our chapter
and who we are. Our new website features a variety of comprehensive tabs, each revealing something
different regarding our brotherhood, along with a blog to keep followers in the loop with all things Iota.
I encourage you to check it out for updates, current news and photos.

You’ll Love Us on Like Us on facebook
http://www.duzbt.com/ http://www.facebook.com/zbtiota/
View composite photos dating back to the ‘40s,
Yesteryear pictures from the ‘60s and ‘70s, 
2016 & 2018 Brummer Cup Celebrations at DU, 
and a host of Iota Reunions!
http://duzbt.com/alumni/composites/
http://duzbt.com/alumni/yesteryear60s/
http://duzbt.com/alumni/yesteryear70s/
http://duzbt.com/alumni/brummer-cup-celebration/
http://duzbt.com/alumni/boyz-ski-reunions/
http://duzbt.com/alumni/iota-reunions/

A POWERHOUSE OF EXCELLENCE AT DU
Visit Iota Chapter at
http://www.duzbt.com/
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http://duzbt.com/alumni/iota-reunions/
http://www.duzbt.com/
http://duzbt.com/alumni/brummer-cup-celebration/
http://www.facebook.com/zbtiota/
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Lost Brother

Allen, Harry S. 
Fladerman, Maurice  
Alterman, Allan D. 
Gelman, Sanford C. 
Goldstein, Ivan L. 
Katchen, Herschel  
Kerry, Leon M. 
Mosko, Arnold Z. 
Sachs, Leonard  
Schwartz, Arthur M. 
Goldman, Ralph F. 
Rosen, Harold F. 
Feldhamer, Gerald  
Goodfried, Donald I. 

Lost Brother

Richman, Marvin M.
Robitaille, Norton  
Cohen, Milton  
Eber, Alan S. 
Ginsborg, Irwin  
Sorkin, Fred S. 
Goldstein, Max T. 
Eskanos, Melvin R. 
Hailpern, Solomon  
Maslin, Herbert L. 
Romer, Victor  
Caplan, Reuben  
Cohen, Dave B. 
Gart, Morton L. 

Year Graduated

1946
1947
1948
1948
1948
1948
1948
1948
1948
1948
1949
1949
1951
1951

Year Graduated

1951
1951
1952
1952
1952
1952
1953
1954
1954
1954
1954
1956
1956
1956

HELP US FIND OUR LOST ALUMNI | WE NEED THEIR EMAILS
We are working closely with the University of Denver to update our alumni list.
We are in need of e-mail addresses for the following alumni, see below.
If you have any of these please send them to Steve Ehrlich at: ehrlich14@aol.com
To update your records with DU click on the DU logo or web link below:
https://securelb.imodules.com/s/1150/interior2013/index.aspx?sid=1150&gid=1001&pgid=3&cid=40&
returnurl=https%3a%2f%2fsecurelb.imodules.com%2fs%2f1150%2finterior2013%2findex.aspx%3fsid%
3d1150%26gid%3d1001%26pgid%3d95%26cid%3d271#_ga=1.160135357.1099627392.1437962751
to do likewise for ZBT please click on the web link below:
http://www.zbt.org/alumni/update-your-contact-information.html

If you are not receiving communications from ZBT and Iota
Chapter it is because we do not have your correct e-mail
address, please update your records so we can stay in touch.

        100 YEARS
IOTA CHAPTER | 1920-2020 | Oct 6-9, 2022
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Lost Brother

Hailpern, David  
Karkus, Neil F. 
Shefrin, William S. 
Tepper, Lawrence  
Zall, Edward R. 
Axler, Allan S. 
Cooper, Chuck  
Hornstein, Martin L. 
Luper, Jerry  
Rothstein, Jerome M. 
Schulman, Barry A. 
Siegel, Larry  
Steinberg, Edward Harvey 
Shapiro, Paul N. 
Gold, Frank J. 
Rosenberg, Richard  
Ginsberg, Frederick L. 
Hochstadt, Robert W. 
Koshar, David C. 
Miller, Stanley H. 
Weiner, Richard S. 
Witheiler Ph.D., Alan  
Hilvitz, Andrew M. 
Kippur, Stanley H. 
Berry, Leonard L. 
Brunengraber, Charles M. 
Forman, Hal S. 
Glass, Richard H. 
Liebowitz, Aaron P. 
Pesner, David I. 
Steinberg, Dennis A. 
Canges, E. Michael 
Cohn, Mark D. 
Heller, Stuart  
Stern, Steven  
Asch, Kenneth S. 
Brooks, Michael B. 
Davis, Peter B. 
Fried, Ronald F. 
Hoffman, Morton  
Shipman, Robert  
Fried, Norman S. 
Gotfred, David  

Lost Brother

Finkelstein, Neil A. 
Gore, Lawrence S. 
Lewitt, James L. 
Londy, Frank Louis 
Muskat, Mark L. 
Resnick, Michael L. 
Smith, Stephen A. 
Adams, Brian C. 
Blumenthal, Elliot  
Furth, William E. 
Gerber, Thomas  
Hoffman, Andrew  
Jacobson, Fred D 
Olsen, Kenneth  
Sherman, Marc  
Soffer, Robert  
Soloway, Michael  
Stone, Peter G 
Zamelsky, Barry D. 
Sherer, Jeff  
Anderson, Mark R. 
Gerber, Randy S 
Abrams, Loryn T. 
Allen, Jeffery P. 
Allen, Jeffrey P. 
Zarowitz, Lonny P. 
Nathan, Thomas L. 
Page Jr., Richard L. 
Lieberman, Tom K. 
Freedman, Mark A. 
Rosen, Simon J. 
Odachonski, Joseph M. 
Otto, Bradley F. 
Thomas, Gerald Lee 
Acker, Scott  
Griggs, John Van 
Heiss, John Alexander 
Jurgens, Todd Melvin 
Kekaula, Hudson  
McCormick, Terry Lee 
Spielman, Steven I. 
Woo, Robert Cecil 
Derade, Jeff P. 

Year Graduated

1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1959
1960
1960
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1963
1963
1964
1964
1964
1964
1964
1964
1964
1965
1965
1965
1965
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1967
1967

Year Graduated

1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974
1977
1978
1979
1979
1980
1980
1980
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
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Lost Brother

Greene, Martin D. 
Peller, Mark D. 
Zitsman, James A. 
Perrye, Jeffrey H. 
Archer, John E. 
Geher, Thomas M. 
Hoffstein, Michel A. 
Kirkpatrick, Terrance L. 
Stein, Michael E. 
Nathan, Gregg P. 
Shannon, Michael  
Wells, Steven M. 
Bartz, Granton E. 
Brereton, Robert S. 
Shimomoto, Paul B. 
Kessel, Marc Lewis 
Tampubolon, Roy  
Traub, Lawrence M. 
Cowden, Richard R. 
Delevan, Shane E. 
Herald, Evan L. 
Pasqual, John R. 
Reich, Lance D. 
Virene, Richard J. 
Hasty, Kelly D. 
Love, Haiwan Terrel 
Schwartz, Scott S 
Garon-Wolf, Simeon  
Dayton, John J 
Jacobus, Jarret J 
Young, Jason 

Lost Brother

Johnson, Jared S 
Tynan, Timothy M 
Hujar, Jake Preston 
Merino, Elio R 
Karges, William T 
Wallace, Zachary N 
Robbins, Peter William 
Ward, Nicholas Joseph 
Scully, Kirk Patrick, Osinga 
Richardson, Brian Lee 
Hodges, Philip Charles 
McArthur, Peter Daniel 
Bain, Victor  
Brody, Robert D. 
Cook, Albert H. 
Delwitt, Merill  
Eisenberg, Bruce M. 
Gvirtzman, Joe  
Hewman, Arnold  
Jacobs, Benjamin  
Kaplan, Richard Mark 
Kemper, Bernard  
Lifshutz, Harold A. 
Mitgang, Henry  
Morton, Peter  
Richman, Carl  
Rudd, Sam  
Samuelson, William  
Steinberg, Zellman  
Wikler, Edward M. 

Year Graduated

1982
1982
1982
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
2008
2009
2010
2011
2011
2012

Year Graduated

2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2019
2020
2021
2021
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Zeta Beta Tau – Brotherhood for a Lifetime!
Connect with 
ZBT’s BRIDGE 
Platform
Connect with ZBTs across the world in our new
brothers-only platform, BRIDGE! Sign up in less
than two minutes with your Facebook account
and reconnect with old brothers and meet new
ones! Alternate methods to create an account
include using your email or LinkedIn profile,
visit: https://bridgezbt.com/

Save the Date!
IOTA’s Centennial Celebration

October 6-9, 2022

https://bridgezbt.com/

